
Group : alt.happy.valley

Computing time : 00:00:03

March 2012 Statistics : from 01/03/2013 to 31/03/2013

***** Users with most messages *****

 num  Name                          Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Frogman                      485 766,415 17 31.03%

2  Bri.                         275 442,053 25 17.59%

3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 248 419,935 12 15.87%

4  Bernadette1508               233 596,919 5 14.91%

5  Jackie                       144 354,002 1 9.21%

6  Pam the goose                43 72,540 1 2.75%

7  Barb                         43 69,433 0 2.75%

8  Smokey                       29 32,583 8 1.86%

9  MCC                          16 21,397 2 1.02%

10  John the R-T                 10 20,885 0 0.64%

11  Wrinklie One ©               9 17,442 1 0.58%

12  JoeH                         7 10,899 0 0.45%

13  Adam                         5 9,223 3 0.32%

14  wtwjgc (Joe)                 5 10,731 0 0.32%

15  Gander                       4 8,762 1 0.26%

16  Pete C                       3 4,481 0 0.19%

17  Splodge                      1 1,606 0 0.06%

18  Rabbit                       1 1,463 0 0.06%

19  Anita                        1 1,315 0 0.06%

20  Peter T                      1 1,225 0 0.06%

***** Users with most started threads *****

 num  Name                          or.  Nb Msg  size     %      

1  Bri.                         25 275 442,053 32.89%

2  Frogman                      17 485 766,415 22.37%

3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 12 248 419,935 15.78%

4  Smokey                       8 29 32,583 10.53%

5  Bernadette1508               5 233 596,919 6.58%

6  Adam                         3 5 9,223 3.95%

7  MCC                          2 16 21,397 2.63%

8  Jackie                       1 144 354,002 1.32%

9  Pam the goose                1 43 72,540 1.32%

10  Wrinklie One ©               1 9 17,442 1.32%

11  Gander                       1 4 8,762 1.32%

12  Barb                         0 43 69,433 0.00%

13  John the R-T                 0 10 20,885 0.00%

14  JoeH                         0 7 10,899 0.00%

15  wtwjgc (Joe)                 0 5 10,731 0.00%

16  Pete C                       0 3 4,481 0.00%

17  Splodge                      0 1 1,606 0.00%

18  Rabbit                       0 1 1,463 0.00%

19  Anita                        0 1 1,315 0.00%

20  Peter T                      0 1 1,225 0.00%



***** Users with highest total size of messages *****

 num  Name                          size     Nb Msg  or.  %      

1  Frogman                      766,415 485 17 26.77%

2  Bernadette1508               596,919 233 5 20.85%

3  Bri.                         442,053 275 25 15.44%

4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13  419,935 248 12 14.66%

5  Jackie                       354,002 144 1 12.36%

6  Pam the goose                72,540 43 1 2.53%

7  Barb                         69,433 43 0 2.42%

8  Smokey                       32,583 29 8 1.14%

9  MCC                          21,397 16 2 0.75%

10  John the R-T                 20,885 10 0 0.73%

11  Wrinklie One ©               17,442 9 1 0.61%

12  JoeH                         10,899 7 0 0.38%

13  wtwjgc (Joe)                 10,731 5 0 0.37%

14  Adam                         9,223 5 3 0.32%

15  Gander                       8,762 4 1 0.31%

16  Pete C                       4,481 3 0 0.16%

17  Splodge                      1,606 1 0 0.06%

18  Rabbit                       1,463 1 0 0.05%

19  Anita                        1,315 1 0 0.05%

20  Peter T                      1,225 1 0 0.04%

***** Days with most messages *****

 num  date        Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  18/03/2013 100 159,930 4 6.40%

2  08/03/2013 87 159,547 2 5.57%

3  11/03/2013 80 146,837 4 5.12%

4  12/03/2013 76 147,831 4 4.86%

5  14/03/2013 66 121,652 3 4.22%

6  27/03/2013 62 103,984 6 3.97%

7  03/03/2013 62 104,687 2 3.97%

8  17/03/2013 58 101,808 4 3.71%

9  19/03/2013 58 113,671 1 3.71%

10  25/03/2013 57 104,270 4 3.65%

11  22/03/2013 56 104,598 4 3.58%

12  07/03/2013 55 96,213 2 3.52%

13  16/03/2013 55 98,537 1 3.52%

14  23/03/2013 54 104,059 3 3.45%

15  05/03/2013 48 89,746 3 3.07%

16  21/03/2013 48 90,146 2 3.07%

17  10/03/2013 46 89,483 1 2.94%

18  01/03/2013 45 86,803 2 2.88%

19  28/03/2013 40 78,314 4 2.56%

20  31/03/2013 39 69,565 2 2.50%

21  15/03/2013 39 73,479 1 2.50%

22  06/03/2013 36 67,393 3 2.30%



23  02/03/2013 36 68,797 1 2.30%

24  13/03/2013 35 59,807 2 2.24%

25  09/03/2013 35 62,975 1 2.24%

26  29/03/2013 34 65,880 1 2.18%

27  24/03/2013 33 64,850 1 2.11%

28  20/03/2013 32 65,958 1 2.05%

29  26/03/2013 31 55,943 2 1.98%

30  30/03/2013 31 50,322 2 1.98%

31  04/03/2013 29 56,224 3 1.86%

***** Subjects with most answers *****

 num  Subject                         Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  GMT Saturday 16th March 2013   69 121,109 1 4.41%

2  GMT Monday 11th March 2013     67 129,024 1 4.29%

3  GMT Saturday 23rd March 2013   56 111,002 1 3.58%

4  GMT Friday 1st March 2013      54 101,771 1 3.45%

5  GMT Monday 18th March 2013     52 97,670 1 3.33%

6  GMT Thursday 14th March 2013   49 91,660 1 3.13%

7  GMT Tuesday 19th March 2013    45 88,165 1 2.88%

8  GMT Tuesday 5th March 2013     43 83,173 1 2.75%

9  GMT Thursday 7th March 2013    43 77,728 1 2.75%

10  GMT Tuesday 12th March 2013    42 90,007 1 2.69%

11  GMT Monday 25th March 2013     41 79,883 1 2.62%

12  GMT Tuesday 26th March 2013    40 73,880 1 2.56%

13  GMT Friday 8th March 2013      37 71,785 1 2.37%

14  GMT Friday 15th March 2013     37 71,308 1 2.37%

15  GMT Saturday 9th March 2013    37 65,394 1 2.37%

16  GMT Sunday 17th March 2013     36 64,723 1 2.30%

17  GMT Thursday 21st March 2013   35 71,199 1 2.24%

18  GMT Saturday 2nd March 2013    35 67,697 1 2.24%

19  What's a contract?             34 57,349 1 2.18%

20  GMT Wednesday 20th March 2013  33 67,541 1 2.11%

21  GMT Wednesday 13th March 2013  31 56,022 1 1.98%

22  Fantasy Formula 1              31 52,905 1 1.98%

23  Happy Valley Stats             29 48,302 1 1.86%

24  GMT Sunday 3rd March 2013      28 50,466 1 1.79%

25  GMT Sunday 31st March 2013     28 49,420 1 1.79%

26  Ping Bri - Plusnet question    28 48,339 1 1.79%

27  GMT Sunday 10th March 2013     27 57,939 1 1.73%

28  GMT Saturday 30th March 2013   27 48,820 1 1.73%

29  GMT Good Friday 29th March ... 26 52,131 1 1.66%

30  GMT Sunday 24th March 2013     25 50,108 1 1.60%

31  GMT Thursday 28th March 2013   23 46,657 1 1.47%

32  GMT Friday 22nd March 2013     21 45,605 1 1.34%

33  Wednesday 6th March 2013       21 42,531 1 1.34%

34  GMT Monday 4th March 2013      21 41,196 1 1.34%

35  GMT Wednesday 27th March 2013  21 34,358 1 1.34%

36  Some info for you.             21 31,912 1 1.34%

37  test                           19 22,716 1 1.22%



38  Ping Bri - red light           17 26,336 1 1.09%

39  Evening Folks                  15 21,609 1 0.96%

40  Latest on youngest.            14 25,293 1 0.90%

41  How strange                    14 23,519 1 0.90%

42  Latest on youngest 28/03/2013  13 25,989 1 0.83%

43  February 2013 stats            13 18,224 1 0.83%

44  Quiet today                    13 17,984 1 0.83%

45  Ping Bri,                      11 18,219 1 0.70%

46  I am back !!!                  10 17,221 1 0.64%

47  Fight!  Fight!                 10 16,081 1 0.64%

48  BT saga continues......... ... 9 18,344 1 0.58%

49  21 degrees :)                  9 14,991 1 0.58%

50  On it goes.....                8 12,631 1 0.51%

51  Ain't cut off no more - - -    7 13,802 1 0.45%

52  Ping Bri                       7 11,505 1 0.45%

53  F1 fans                        7 10,586 1 0.45%

54  Humor                          7 8,426 1 0.45%

55  It's lovely                    6 9,322 1 0.38%

56  Happy Birthday Froggie.        6 8,093 1 0.38%

57  Green fingers' assistance  ... 5 7,373 1 0.32%

58  BG prices.  (Sort of like  ... 4 8,481 1 0.26%

59  Re: Ping Bernadette            4 7,507 1 0.26%

60  Osprey Seen !                  4 6,312 1 0.26%

61  Message from Jackie.           4 6,213 1 0.26%

62  You can't keep a good frog ... 4 4,822 1 0.26%

63  What a treat!                  3 5,224 1 0.19%

64  Re: Jackie's computer.         3 4,944 1 0.19%

65  F1 2013 Australia              3 4,374 1 0.19%

66  Ping mike MCC - PN Router      3 3,335 1 0.19%

67  Have they got away with it ... 2 4,393 1 0.13%

68  Ping The Met Office            2 3,594 1 0.13%

69  RIP OOFR's                     2 3,147 1 0.13%

70  Ping Bri                       2 2,697 1 0.13%

71  Nice coat !                    2 2,614 1 0.13%

72  Note for ebay users            2 2,411 1 0.13%

73  Belated Birthday Wishes        2 1,835 1 0.13%

74  EJ is back !                   2 1,709 1 0.13%

75  F1 Malaysia                    1 1,631 1 0.06%

76  CCleaner update                1 1,023 1 0.06%



***** Most used Newsreaders *****

Total found messages : 1563

 num  Newsreader                      Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 485 766,415 17 31.03%

2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        315 507,362 25 20.15%

3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 271 452,438 18 17.34%

4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 161 409,743 5 10.30%

5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 144 354,002 1 9.21%

6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 115 259,716 1 7.36%

7  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41        16 21,397 2 1.02%

8  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 14 14,028 3 0.90%

9  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         10 20,885 0 0.64%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... 7 10,899 0 0.45%

11  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPad)           6 12,036 0 0.38%

12  Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... 4 7,592 2 0.26%

13  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 3 4,481 0 0.19%

14  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (6 ... 2 3,862 0 0.13%

15  XanaNews/1.19.1.320            2 3,242 0 0.13%

16  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 1,631 1 0.06%

17  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (f ... 1 1,231 1 0.06%

18  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (5 ... 1 2,520 0 0.06%

19  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (d ... 1 2,277 0 0.06%

20  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (9 ... 1 2,254 0 0.06%

21  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (d ... 1 1,828 0 0.06%

22  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (0 ... 1 1,774 0 0.06%

23  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (e ... 1 1,696 0 0.06%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

Total found messages : 1563

 num  Newsreader                   Nb Msg  size       or.  %      

1  40tude_Dialog               835 1,333,501 45 53.42%

2  Mozilla                     284 681,989 7 18.17%

3  Microsoft Outlook Express   274 456,919 18 17.53%

4  Microsoft Windows Mail      144 354,002 1 9.21%

5  NewsTap                     20 26,064 3 1.28%

6  Microsoft Windows Live Mail 4 7,592 2 0.26%

7  XanaNews                    2 3,242 0 0.13%

***** Summary results *****

Total found messages : 1563 for 31 days

New threads : 76

Total replies : 1487

Total modified threads : 76

Total size : 2863309 bytes (2,796.20 KB)

Total lines : 30688 lines

Total users : 20



Average number of messages by user : 78.15

Average size of messages by user : 143,165.45 bytes (138.45 KB)

Average number of lines by user : 1,534.4
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 Bri.                         
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 Bernadette1508               
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 Pam the goose                
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